
Networks

Localtalk Connectors
AdvanceTalk Kit DB9 - Appletalk................$46 
AdvanceTalk Kit MD8 - Appletalk................$46 
AdvanceTalk Plus Kit DB9 - PhoneNet............$29 
AdvanceTalk Plus Kit MD8 - PhoneNet............$29 
Farallon PhoneNET Connector DB9................$79 
Farallon PhoneNET Connector MD8................$79 
Farallon PhoneNET Connector MD8 10 Pack........$2,133 
Farallon PhoneNET StarConnector................$40 
Farallon PhoneNET StarConnector 10 Pack........$355 
LocalTalk to PhoneNet Adaptor 10M..............$43 
LocalTalk to PhoneNet Adaptor 2M...............$11 

Appletalk Localtalk Cable
LocalTalk Cable 2M.............................$15
LocalTalk Cable 5M.............................$25
LocalTalk Cable 10M............................$39
LocalTalk Cable 25M............................$63
LocalTalk Cable 50M............................$102
LocalTalk Cable 100M...........................$158
LocalTalk Cable Extender.......................$11
Localtalk to PhoneNet Adapter 2M...............$15
Localtalk to PhoneNEt Adapter 10M..............$45

Appletalk PhoneNet Cable
PhoneNet Cable 2M..............................$15
PhoneNet Cable 5M..............................$25
PhoneNet Cable 10M.............................$39
PhoneNet Cable 25M.............................$63
PhoneNet Cable 50M.............................$102
PhoneNet Cable 100M............................$158
PhoneNet Cable Extender........................$15
4 Wire Telephone Cable - 305M Roll.............$202
6 Wire Flat RJ11/12 - 305M Roll................$202
6 Wire Flat RJ11/12 per Metre..................$2
RJ11 4 Wire Wall Box...........................$5
RJ11 6 Wire Connector..........................$1
RJ11 Connector with Terminator.................$2
RJ11 4 & 6 Wire Crimping Tool..................$40

Localtalk Hubs



Active localtalk hubs improve network performance.
Farallon PhoneNET Repeater.....................$889 
Farallon PhoneNET StarController 12 Port.......$2,029 
Farallon PhoneNET StarController 24 Port.......$3,003 
P-Shooter 12 port RJ11 Harmonica & cable kit...$238 
P-Shooter 12-LocalTalk Hub.....................$1,060 
P-Shooter Lan-in-a-Can.........................$1,631 
P-Shooter Punchdown block & cable kit..........$247 
P-Shooter RJ11 Patch Panel & Cable Kit.........$703 
Tribe LocalSwitch 16 Port Localtalk Hub........$5,303 
Tribe 8 Port Patch Panel RJ11..................$533 
Tribe 16 Port Patch Panel RJ11.................$756 
Tribe Punchdown Block..........................$133 

Localtalk PC
CoActive supports file sharing and access to printers over localtalk. Dayna supports 
Novell over localtalk. PhoneNET PC supports Appleshare over localtalk and ethernet. 
CoActive Appletalk Connector for DOS or Win....$365
Dayna DL/2 LocalTalk MCA - A/Share & Netware...$757 
Dayna DL2000 LocalTalk ISA- A/Share & Netware..$567 
PhoneNET PC ISA w/AppleShare & Timbuktu Win....$619 
PhoneNET PC MCA w/AppleShare & Timbuktu Win....$751 

Localtalk Routers
Localtalk Routers split loacaltalk networks into zones to reduce traffic.
InterTalk 2 InterTalk Router LT (LocalTalk)....$1,234 
InterTalk 2i Internal InterTalk Router LT......$751 
NetBridge......................................$1,112 

Localtalk Bridges - Remote
Link localtalk networks by modem with these bridges.
TeleBridge.....................................$1,112 
TransTalk Remote LT Router.....................$1,765 
TransTalk Synchronous Cable....................$103 
TransTalk V24 Cable............................$92 
TransTalk V35 Cable............................$355 

Localtalk Serial Servers
Share serial devices on localtlak networks.
SerialWay Localtalk 3 port serial server.......$1,234 
Shiva NetSerial/LT 1 port serial server........$740

ARA - Localtalk



Localtalk ARA connections have not been very popular as an old Mac Plus or SE can be 
used as an ARA node.
LanRover/L - Localtalk 1 port..................$1,670 

Ethernet Cards
Asante, Dayna Nubus and LC, EtherLAN, Farralon, Sonic are Apple installable
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II 10T w/FPU.............$609 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II 10T w/FPU.............$384 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II FNet/10T w/FPU soc....$471 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II FNet/10T w/FPU........$703 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II FNet/Thick w/FPU......$703 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II FNet/Thick w/FPU Soc..$479 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II FNet/Thin w/FPU.......$703 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II FNet/Thin w/FPU Soc...$471 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II Thin w/FPU............$609 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II Thin w/FPU soc........$384 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II Thin/10T w/FPU........$703 
Asante EtherNet LC/LC II Thin/10T w/FPU Soc....$486 
Asante Ethernet IIsi FNet/10T w/FPU............$798 
Asante Ethernet IIsi FNet/Thin w/FPU...........$798 
Asante Ethernet IIsi Thick/10BaseT.............$609 
Asante Ethernet IIsi Thick/Thin................$609 
Asante Ethernet IIsi Thick/Thin/10BaseT........$703 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 FNet/10T w/FPU Soc...$573 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 FNet/Thick w/FPU.....$776 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 FNet/Thick w/FPU Soc.$519 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 FNet/Thin w/FPU Soc..$573 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 Thick/10BaseT........$384 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 Thick/Thin...........$384 
Asante Ethernet IIsi/SE30 Thick/Thin/10T.......$486 
Asante Ethernet SE Thick/10BaseT...............$384 
Asante Ethernet SE Thick/Thin..................$384 
Asante Ethernet SE Thick/Thin/10BaseT..........$486 
Asante EtherNet NuBus Friendly Net/10BaseT.....$471 
Asante EtherNet NuBus Friendly Net/Thick.......$457 
Asante EtherNet NuBus Friendly Net/Thin........$471 
Asante EtherNet NuBus Thick/10BaseT............$377 
Asante EtherNet NuBus Thick/Thin...............$377 
Asante EtherNet NuBus Thick/Thin/10T...........$486 
AsanteLite Ethernet LC 10T 64K, w/FPU soc......$297 
AsanteLite Ethernet LC Thin 64K, w/FPU soc.....$297 
AsanteLite Ethernet Nubus Thick/10BaseT 64K....$297 
AsanteLite Ethernet Nubus Thick/Thin 64K.......$297 
DaynaPORT II Thin..............................$413 
DaynaPORT II 10BaseT...........................$413 



DaynaPORT II-3 Thin/Thick/10BaseT..............$554 
DaynaPORT IIsi Thin w/FPU soc..................$413 
DaynaPORT IIsi Thin with FPU...................$697 
DaynaPORT IIsi 10BaseT w/FPU soc...............$413 
DaynaPORT IIsi 10BaseT with FPU................$697 
DaynaPORT LC Thin w/FPU soc....................$413 
DaynaPORT LC Thin with FPU.....................$697 
DaynaPORT LC 10BaseT w/FPU soc.................$413 
DaynaPORT LC 10BaseT with FPU..................$697 
DaynaPORT LC AAUI..............................$413 
DaynaPORT SE Thin..............................$413 
DaynaPORT SE 10BaseT...........................$413 
DaynaPORT SE/30 Thin...........................$413 
DaynaPORT SE/30 10BaseT........................$413 
Dayna FPU Upgrade for LC and IIsi cards........$284 
EtherLAN LC 10T 16K, FPU.......................$486 
EtherLAN LC 10T 16K, w/FPU soc.................$299 
EtherLAN LC 10T/Thin 64K, FPU..................$573 
EtherLAN LC 10T/Thin 64K, w/FPU soc............$428 
EtherLAN LC Thin 16k, FPU......................$486 
EtherLAN LC Thin 16k, w/FPU soc................$299 
EtherLAN Nubus Thick/10T 16k...................$299 
EtherLAN Nubus Thick/thin 16k..................$299 
EtherLAN Nubus Thick/Thin/10T 64k..............$428 
EtherLAN SE Thick/Thin/10T 64k.................$486 
EtherLAN SE/30si Thick/10T/Thin 64k, FPU soc...$486 
EtherLAN si 10T 16k, PDS passthrough...........$486 
EtherLAN si Thin 16k, PDS passthrough..........$486 
Farallon EtherMac 30i-10BaseT AUI 16 FPU.......$667 
Farallon EtherMac 30i-10BaseT AUI 16 w/FPU soc.$445 
Farallon EtherMac 30i-C 3 Way 64 w/FPU soc.....$560 
Farallon EtherMac 30i-C 3 Way 64 w/FPU soc.....$783 
Farallon EtherMac 30i-TN AUI 16 FPU............$667 
Farallon EtherMac 30i-TN AUI 16 w/FPU soc......$445 
Farallon EtherMac II-10 BaseT AUI 16...........$355 
Farallon EtherMac II-C 3 Way 64................$471 
Farallon EtherMac II-TN AUI 16.................$355 
Farallon EtherMac LC-10BaseT 16 FPU............$578 
Farallon EtherMac LC-10BaseT 16 w/FPU soc......$355 
Farallon EtherMac LC-C 2 Way 64 FPU............$693 
Farallon EtherMac LC-C 2 Way 64 w/FPU soc......$471 
Farallon EtherMac LC-TN 16 FPU.................$578 
Farallon EtherMac LC-TN 16 w/FPU soc...........$355 
Farallon EtherMac SE-C 3 Way 64 FPU............$471 
Farallon EtherMac FPU Upgrades - 5 pack........$266 
LanWay 10BaseT 32bit 64k EtherNet LC...........$355 
LanWay 10BaseT 32bit 64k EtherNet NuBus........$355 



LanWay 10BaseT 32bit 64k EtherNet SE/30........$355 
MacNet Nubus Thin/Thick/10T 64K................$303
MacNet SE/SE30/si Thin/Thick/10T 64K...........$326
MacNet LC/LCII/LCIII Thin/Thick/10T 64K........$341
MacNet SCSI Thin/10T w/cable...................$595
MacNet SCSI PB Thin/10T w/PB cable.............$609
Sonic Ether A1 Nubus - 64K.....................$537 
Sonic Ether A1 for Mac LC 64K..................$537 
Sonic Ether A1 for Mac SE 64K..................$537 
Sonic Ether A1 for Mac SE30/IIsi 64K...........$537 
Sonic Ether Thin Nubus.........................$399 
Sonic Ether Thin for Mac LC....................$399 
Sonic Ether Thin for Mac SE....................$399 
Sonic Ether Thin for Mac SE30/IIsi.............$399 
Sonic Ether 10BaseT Nubus......................$399 
Sonic Ether 10BaseT for Mac LC/Color Classic...$399 
Sonic Ether 10BaseT for Mac SE.................$399 
Sonic Ether 10BaseT for Mac SE30/IIsi..........$399 
Sonic MagicSlot IIsi (Thin)....................$537 
Sonic MagicSlot IIsi (Twisted Pair)............$537 
Sonic MagicSlot SE-30 (Thin)...................$537 
Sonic MagicSlot SE-30 (Twisted Pair)...........$537 
Sonic TDM for Apple LC/Asante LC Cards.........$225 
Sonic TDM for Sonic - Apple/Asante Cards.......$247 
Sonic TDM With Sonic Purchase..................$160 
Sonic FPU Upgrade for Mac LC/IIsi..............$218 
Sonic LC Coprocessor FPU Upgrade...............$189 
Sonic 64k Static RAM Upgrade...................$80 
Techworks IIsi Ethernet Thin/10BaseT w/FPU.....$579 
Techworks IIsi Ethernet Thin/10BaseT w/FPU soc.$449 
Techworks LC PDS Ethernet Thin/10BaseT w/FPU ..$478 
Techworks LC PDS Ethernet Thin/10BaseT.........$359 
Techworks LC PDS Ethernet 10BaseT..............$317 
Techworks Nubus Ethernet 10BaseT/AAUI..........$313 
Techworks Nubus Ethernet Thin/AAUI.............$313 
Techworks Nubus Ethernet Thin/AAUI/10BaseT.....$431 
Techworks SE/30 PDS Ethernet Thin/10BaseT......$491 

SCSI Connector - Mini PB
Asante Mini SCSI/Ethernet PB 10BaseT...........$573 
Asante Mini SCSI/Ethernet PB Thin/10BaseT......$703 
DaynaPORT SCSILink (10BaseT) PB................$816 
DaynaPORT SCSILink (Thin) PB...................$895 
DaynaPORT SCSILink (Thin/10BaseT/Thick) PB.....$947 



SCSI Connector - PB
EtherLAN SCSI/Thin PB..........................$660 
EtherLAN SCSI/10BaseT PB.......................$660 
Farallon EtherMac SCSI/PB Thin.................$738 
Farallon EtherMac SCSI/PB 10BaseT..............$738 

SCSI Connector
Asante SCSI/Ethernet Thick/Thin/10BaseT........$703 
CSC Ether+ SCSI Ethernet(Thin).................$689 
CSC Ether+ SCSI Ethernet (10BaseT).............$689 
Farallon EtherMac SCSI/Mac 10BaseT.............$712 
Farallon EtherMac SCSI/Mac Thin................$712 

Serial Connector
DaynaPORT E/Z Serial External 10BaseT..........$757 
DaynaPORT E/Z Serial External Thin/Thick.......$757 

Apple AAUI Friendlynet Transceivers
Use    a Friendlynet connector with any Mac that has bulit-in Ethernet.
AAUI FriendlyNet Transceiver 10BaseT...........$139 
AAUI FriendlyNet Transceiver Thin..............$139 
Asante FriendlyNet Adapter 10BaseT.............$167 
Asante FriendlyNet Adapter Thick...............$167 
Asante FriendlyNet Adapter Thin................$167 
DaynaPORT FriendlyNet TRX - 10BaseT............$196 
DaynaPORT FriendlyNet TRX - Thin...............$196 
Sonic FriendlyNet Transceiver 10BaseT/Thin.....$239 
Sonic FriendlyNet Transceiver 10BaseT..........$210 
Sonic FriendlyNet Transceiver Thin.............$210 

Fibre Optic Cards
Cabletron AUI/Fibre Optic Nubus 16K............$1,249 
Cabletron AUI/Fibre Optic Nubus 64K............$1,318 
Cabletron 10BaseT/Fibre Optic SCSI.............$1,007 
Cabletron AUI/Fibre Optic Transceiver..........$714 

FDDI - High Speed Network Cards
100Mbits networking over fibre optic or shielded twisted pair cable.
Spectra NB Nubus Card - Fibre..................$4,554
Sysconnect FDDI Nubus - Fibre..................$5,127
Sysconnect FDDI Nubus - Twisted Pair...........$4,550



PC Ethernet Cards
Asante EtherPaC EISA Thick/Thin/10T 32bit......$718 
Asante EtherPaC ISA/AT Boot ROM for Netware....$80 
Asante EtherPaC ISA/AT Thick/10T 8/16bit.......$305 
Asante EtherPaC ISA/AT Thick/Thin/10T 8/16bit..$355 
Asante EtherPaC MCA Thick/10T 16bit............$428 
Asante EtherPaC MCA Thick/Thin 16bit...........$428 

Thin Ethernet Cable
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 2M.....................$25
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 3M.....................$27
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 5M.....................$29
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 10M....................$33
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 25M....................$55
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 50M....................$84
Thin Ethernet BNC Cable 100M...................$145
RG58 ThinNet Cable - 100M Roll.................$169
RG58 Terminator................................$11
RG58 T-piece...................................$10
RG58 F-F Joiner................................$9
RG58 ThinNet Crimp Tool........................$138
RG58 ThinNet 3 Stage Stripping Tool............$65
BNC Double Wall Plate S/Steel..................$5
BNC Female Chassis Connector...................$7
BNC Male Crimp Connector.......................$3
BNC Rubber Boot................................$2

10BaseT Ethernet Cable
RJ45 8 Wire Connector..........................$2
RJ45 8 Wire Flat Cable - 305M Roll.............$202
RJ45 8 Wire Flat Cable per Metre...............$2
RJ45 8 Wire Crimping Tool......................$41

Ethernet 10BaseT Hubs
Basic 10BaseT hubs. We like the Techworks and Asante 8 port hubs.
Asante 10BaseT Hub - 8x10BaseT.................$602 
DaynaStar MiniHub 8x10BaseT....................$673 
EtherLAN HUB/8 - 8x10BaseT.....................$573 
Farallon Hub - 8x10BaseT.......................$667 
Farallon StarController EN 500 12x10BaseT......$2,471 
Techworks Hubworks - 8x10BaseT.................$571 



Sonic StarBaseT - 8x10BaseT....................$616 
Asante 10BaseT Hub - 12x10BaseT/1xThin.........$1,153 
DaynaStar Rack Hub-12 - 12x10BaseT/1xThin......$1,895 

Ethernet 10BaseT Hubs - Managed
Use this hub in a large network with SNMP mangement.
Asante Hub 12-Port Smart Hub...................$2,023 
Asante AH 12-Port Smart Hub with SNMP..........$2,393 
Asante SNMP Hardware for Asante 1012...........$645 
Asante SNMP Card Agent for Macintosh (12 Pack).$326 
AsanteView/Mac Software - Out-Band.............$531 
AsanteView/Mac Software - In-Band & Out-Band...$1,994 

Routers - Ethernet/Localtalk 
For small sites, the Australian manufactured Webster Multigate/LT provides everything 
you might need at a good price - TCP support, four Localtalk connections and a sofware 
upgrade that supports ARA access on one of the localtalk ports. The EtherRoute is a 
solid router with 2 localtalk connections. If you want a combination router and active 
localtalk hub to connect    busy localtalk networks then look at the Tribestar.
No TCP
CSC EtherRoute Thin - 1 Ether/2 Local..........$2,103 
CSC EtherRoute 10BaseT - 1 Ether/2 Local.......$2,103 
Dayna PathFinder - 1 Ether/1 Local.............$1,711 
EtherWay/EL - 1 Ether/1 Local..................$2,208 
Shiva EtherGate - 1 Ether/2 Local..............$3,526 
TribeStar - 1 Ether/8 Local....................$3,622 

TCP
The Webster Mulitgate and the EtherRoute are good value. 
CSC EtherRoute TCP/DECNET Thin - 2 Local.......$2,603 
CSC EtherRoute TCP/DECNET 10BaseT..............$2,603 
CSC EtherRoute TCP/DECNET 640K Thin............$3,009 
CSC EtherRoute TCP/DECNET 640K 10BaseT.........$3,009 
CSC RiscRouter 3000E - 2 Ether/2 Local.........$5,358 
EtherWay/TCP (AAUI) 1 Ether/1 Local............$3,534 
EtherWay/TCP (BNC/AUI) 1 Ether/1 Local.........$3,711 
FastPath 5 10BaseT - 1 Ether/1 Local...........$4,998 
FastPath 5 Thin & Thin - 1 Ether/1 Local.......$4,998 
FastPath 5 Rack 10BaseT - 1 Ether/1 Local......$4,998 
FastPath 5 Rack Thin - 1 Ether/1 Local.........$4,998 
FastPath 5 Rack 2 Thin - 1 Ether/1 Local.......$9,505 
FastPath 5 Rack 2 10BaseT - 1 Ether/1 Local....$9,505 
Farallon InterRoute/5 - 1 Ether/4 Local........$5,303 
Farallon StarRouter - 1 Ether/1 Local..........$4,685 



GatorBox CS 10BaseT - 1 Ether/1 Local..........$5,778 
GatorBox CS Thick/Thin.........................$4,269 
GatorBox CS Rack 10BaseT.......................$5,884 
GatorBox CS Rack Thick/Thin....................$5,493 
GatorMIM CS Cabletron Hub Thick/Thin...........$5,494 
GatorStar GX•B 10BaseT/24 Localtalk............$7,968 
GatorStar GX•MIM Thick/24 Localtalk............$7,067 
GatorStar GX•R Thick/24 Localtalk..............$7,415 
GatorStar GX•T Thin/24 Localtalk...............$7,415 
Webster Multigate/LT - 1 Ether/4 Local.........$3,150

IPX - Novell
Supports IPX to connect    Mac Ethernet network running Netware for Mac to Novell 
network.
CSC RiscRouter 3000E - 2 Ether/2 Localtalk.....$5,358 

Ethernet Bridges
Improve large ethernet performance by splitting the network.
Asante AH 1012 with AsanteBridge 1012 module...$4,923 
Asante Bridge Module for Asante Hub............$3,183 
CSC RiscRouter 3000E - 2 Ether/2 Localtalk.....$5,358 
GatorBox EX Ethernet Bridge....................$6,872 

Ethernet Repeater - Thin
AT Thin 4 Port Repeater AUI/Thin...............$2,913 
AT Thin 8 Port Repeater AUI/Thin...............$3,388 

Ethernet Hubs - Serious
Serious Ethernet usually involves integrating Mac networks into larger networks or Mac 
networks with more than fifty systems. This level of equipment is concerned with issues 
of management and performance in large distributed networks.

Allied Telesis Hubs
AT 12 Port 10BaseT AUI w/SNMP Rack.............$2,654 
AT 8 Port Thin AUI w/SNMP Rack.................$4,228 
AT 6 Port FOIRL AUI w/SNMP Rack................$4,828 
AT 8 Slot Rack Chassis.........................$449 
AT FOIRL Transceiver...........................$568 
AT 10BaseT Transceiver.........................$299 
AT Thin. Transceiver...........................$299 



Asante 72 port Concentrator
AsanteHUB 2072 7-slot Concentrator.............$2,168 
AsanteHUB 2072 7-slot Concentrator w/Dualpower.$5,793 
AsanteHUB 2072 7-slot Concentrator w/48 10T....$8,693 
AsanteHUB 2072 7-slot Concentrator w/48 thin...$8,693 
AsanteHUB MRM - 10 Thin Module.................$1,878 
AsanteHUB MRM - 12 10BaseT Module - RJ21.......$1,443 
AsanteHUB MRM - 12 10BaseT Module - RJ45.......$1,443 
AsanteHUB MRM - 24 10BaseT Module - RJ21.......$2,385 
AsanteHUB MRM - 24 10BaseT Module - RJ45.......$2,385 
AsanteHUB MRM - 6 ST Fibre Module..............$2,893 
AsanteHUB MRM - 12 ST Fibre Module.............$5,358 
AsanteHUB Network Management Module............$2,168 
AsanteHUB Spare Power Supply for 2072..........$2,023 
AsanteView/Mac Software - Out-Band.............$531 
AsanteView/Mac Software - In-Band & Out-Band...$1,994 

Farallon 10 Hub Concentrator
Farallon Concentrator..........................$4,242 
Farallon Localtalk/12 for Concentrator.........$1,853 
Farallon Localtalk/24 for Concentrator.........$2,561 
Farallon InterRoute/5 for concentrator.........$5,214 
Farallon StarRouter for Concentrator...........$4,596 
Farallon 12x10BaseT for Concentrator...........$2,383 
Farallon 12x10BaseT w/SNMP for Concentrator....$2,737 
Farallon Concentrator Patch Panel 12 EN........$266 
Farallon Concentrator Patch Panel 12 LT........$266 
Farallon Concentrator Patch Panel 24 LT........$266 
Farallon Concentrator Transceiver 10BaseT......$266 
Farallon Concentrator Transceiver AUI..........$266 
Farallon Concentrator Transceiver BNC..........$266 
Farallon Concentrator Spare Power Transformer..$622 
Farallon Concentrator Wall Mount Bracket.......$445 

Kapalana Packet Switching Hub
Kapalana EtherSwitch 5 port Accel Hub..........$8,008 
Kapalana EtherSwitch 5 port Accel Hub w/SNMP...$8,899 
Kapalana EtherSwitch 15 port Chassis...........$4,448 
Kapalana EtherSwitch 15 port Chassis w/SNMP....$8,008 
Kapalana Fibre Optic FOIRL Packet Processor....$2,667 
Kapalana UTP/AUI Packet Processor..............$1,776 

NRC Hubs
Thin 12 port Hub
NRC Thin 12 Port Hub AUI.......................$8,954 



NRC Thin 12 Port Hub Thin......................$8,954 
NRC Thin 12 Port Hub FOIRL.....................$9,831 
NRC Thin 12 Port Hub Plus AUI..................$9,831 
NRC Thin 12 Port Hub Plus Thin.................$9,831 
NRC Thin 12 Port Hub Plus FOIRL................$10,701 
NRC Plus Upgrade Kit Thin......................$1,334 

10BaseT Hub
NRC 10BaseT 12 Port Hub AUI/Thin...............$4,575 
NRC 10BaseT 12 Port Hub FOIRL/Thin.............$5,481 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub AUI/Thin...............$6,329 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub FOIRL/BNC..............$7,236 
NRC 10BaseT 12 Port Hub Plus AUI/Thin..........$5,452 
NRC 10BaseT 12 Port Hub Plus FOIRL/Thin........$6,358 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub Plus AUI/Thin..........$7,207 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub Plus FOIRL/Thin........$8,113 
NRC Plus Upgrade Kit 10BaseT...................$1,334 

10BaseT Hub - WAN
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub 10BaseT w/3 WAN slots..$11,006 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub Thin w/3 WAN slots.....$11,006 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub Thick w/3 WAN slots....$11,006 
NRC 10BaseT 24 Port Hub FOIRL w/3 WAN slots....$11,731 
NRC Plus Upgrade Kit WAN.......................$2,045 
NRC RS-232 Interface WAN.......................$2,429 
NRC V.35 Interface WAN.........................$2,429 
NRC RS-449 Interface WAN.......................$2,429 

Fibre Optic Hub
NRC FOIRL 4 Port Hub AUI/Thin..................$6,155 
NRC FOIRL 4 Port Hub FOIRL/Thin................$7,025 
NRC FOIRL 8 Port Hub AUI/Thin..................$8,961 
NRC FOIRL 8 Port Hub FOIRL/Thin................$9,831 
NRC FOIRL 12 Port Hub AUI/Thin.................$11,767 
NRC FOIRL 12 Port Hub FOIRL/Thin...............$12,637 
NRC FOIRL Addon Port Modules for 4/8...........$892 

Accessories
NRC SNMP Management Software...................$369 
NRC Patch Panel 24.............................$624 
NRC Patch Panel InterConnect Kit...............$109 
NRC Redundant Power Supply.....................$4,227 

Ethernet Printer Connections
The easy way to connect localtlak printers to Ethernet



AsantePrint Thick/10BaseT 2 Localtalk..........$761 
AsantePrint Thick/Thin 2 Localtalk.............$761 
CSC EtherWrite (3 media) 6 LocalTalk...........$1,095 
CSC EtherWrite/Unix LPR (3 media) 6 LocalTalk..$1,559 
EtherPrint Thin - 1 Localtalk..................$947 
EtherPrint-T 10BaseT - 1 Localtalk.............$947 
EtherPrint Plus Thin - 4 Localtalk.............$1,235 
EtherPrint-T Plus 10BaseT - 4 Localtalk........$1,235 
PrintTALK/25 10BaseT/Thin- 8 Localtalk.........$1,299 

Ethernet Serial Port Servers
SerialWay Ethernet 3 port serial server........$2,013 

Ethernet Soft Bridges
These software bridges connect localtalk printers, Powerbooks and Macs to ethernet via 
a Mac already connected to ethernet.
Farallon Liason v3.0...........................$612 
Farallon LocalPath.............................$305 
Farallon PowerPath.............................$242 
Sonic LaserBridge..............................$281 
Sonic PowerBridge..............................$219 
Sonic PowerBridge/TCP..........................$344 
Sonic SuperBridge..............................$344 
Sonic SuperBridge/TCP..........................$469 

ARA - Ethernet
LanRover/E ARA 4 port..........................$4,998 
LanRover/E ARA 8 port..........................$7,499 
LanRover/E NetWare 4 port......................$4,998 
LanRover/E NetWare 8 port......................$7,499 
GatorLink ARA Thin/Thick 3 port................$3,307 
GatorLink-T ARA 10BaseT 3 port.................$3,200 
GatorLink SecureID Client software.............$769 

Network Modems
Shiva NetModem/E 10BaseT.......................$3,843 
Shiva NetModem/E Thin..........................$3,843 
Shiva NetModem/E EtherModule for AUI/AAUI......$365 

IBM Networking

TokenRing Cards
Asante MacRing 4/16mbps Taken Ring SE..........$943 



Asante MacRing 4/16mbps Token Ring LC..........$943 
Asante MacRing 4/16mbps Token Ring IIsi/SE30...$943 
Asante MacRing 4/16mbps NuBus - STP............$1,269 
Asante MacRing 4/16mbps Nubus - STP/UTP........$1,298 
Netway Token Ring 4/16 LC Card.................$1,301 
Netway Token Ring 4/16 NuBus Card..............$1,301 
Netway Token Ring 4/16 SE/30 Card..............$1,301 

TokenRing - Localtalk Bridge
This device will connect up to 8 localtalk devices - printers, Macs etc to a TokenRIng 
network. The other option is to use the Liason software bridge on a Mac SE with a token 
ring card.
PrintTALK/25 Token Ring- 8 Localtalk...........$2,495 

IBM 3270 Connection
Avatar Netway 2000 Multi Sessions..............$5,303 
MacMainframe IBM 3270 Interface Card...........$1,610 
IRMA Workstation for Mac.......................$629 
MacIRMA API....................................$308 
MacIRMA Mac....................................$1,975 
MacIRMAlan Gateway/8cu.........................$2,651 

AS/400 and System 3x Connection
Boxer S/W TwinAxcess Series II & III...........$301 
Cable & Boxer S/W (for InterLynx)..............$258 
Host File Transfer AS/400 (5.25”)..............$1,406 
Host File Transfer AS/400 (Tape)...............$1,135 
Host File Transfer System 36 (5.25”)...........$1,405 
Host File Transfer System 38 (8”)..............$1,434 
Host File Transfer System AS/400 (8”)..........$1,406 
Host File Transfer System AS/400 (Reel/Reel)...$719 
MacTWIN 7 session card - LC....................$1,659 
MacTWIN 7 session card - NuBus.................$1,823 
MacTWIN 7 session card - SE....................$1,620 
MacTWIN 7 session card - SE30..................$1,842 
NetAxcess 7 session GW card - LC...............$6,339 
NetAxcess 7 session GW card - NuBus............$6,342 
NetAxcess 7 session GW card - SE/30............$6,354 
Token Axcess Client S/W - 1 session............$451 
Token Axcess Client S/W - 8 session............$2,780 
Token Axcess Client S/W - 32 session...........$7,219 
Token Axcess Client S/W - 64 session...........$11,659 

Network Management
Gracelan Asset Manager.........................$1,361 



Gracelan Network Manager (1 to 50 user pack)...$696 
Gracelan Network Manager (50 user upgrade).....$276 
Gracelan Network Manager (200+ users)..........$1,614 
Gracelan Network Utilities.....................$196 
Gracelan Update Manager (Multiple Zones).......$696 
Gracelan Update Manager (Single Zone)..........$416 
NetDistributor PRO.............................$1,069 
netOctopus - incl. 10 Users....................$871 
netOctopus - incl. 25 Users....................$1,746 
netOctopus - incl. 50 Users....................$2,621 
Network Supervisor Jnr.........................$339 
Network Supervisor (25 User)...................$562 
Network Supervisor (50 User)...................$921 
Network Supervisor Developers Kit..............$515 
Network Supervisor Unlimited...................$1,507 
Radar 3.0......................................$719 
Status*MAC 25 User License.....................$1,210 
Status*MAC 100 User License....................$4,138 

Network Analysis
EtherPeek......................................$1,514 
NetAtlas.......................................$962 
NetMinder EtherNet.............................$871 
NetPatrol Pack w/EtherPeek/LocalPeek/NetWatcher$2,531 
NetTime - Sync Clocks..........................$87 
NetTime 10 Pack - Sync Clocks..................$262 
RouterCheck - SNMP.............................$1,308 
TokenPeek......................................$1,684 
WatchTower - SNMP Management software..........$3,456 

Localtalk Analysis
LANSurveyor....................................$1,046 
LocalPeek......................................$838 
NetMinder LocalTalk............................$608 
NetWatchman 1.2................................$498 
TechWorks Network Utilities....................$197 
TrafficWatch II................................$962 

Network Monitoring
Caravelle NetWORKS Junior (Max 20 devices).....$513 
Caravelle NetWORKS (Unlimted)..................$1,681 
NetScope Console...............................$601 
NetScope Probe.................................$947 
Network Vital Signs............................$601 
NetScope System Bundle w/Probe and Console.....$1,548 
Network Management System w/Probe/Console/Vital$2,079 



Network Operating Systems
EtherShare v2.2 - 255 users....................$9,913
Lantastic for Macintosh........................$625 
Lantastic Hardware Kit.........................$1,010 
MACLAN Connect 1-4 users.......................$914 
MACLAN Connect 1-4 users & Print...............$1,284 
MACLAN Connect Unlimited users.................$1,838 
MACLAN Connect Unlimited users & Print.........$2,763 
Microsoft Lan Manager Services for Mac.........$1,251 
NetWare MHS v1.5 Personal - 3.5................$168 
NetWare MHS v1.5 Network (50 user)-3.5.........$1,684 
Netware v2.2-5 User-3.5........................$1,514 
Netware v2.2-10 User-3.5.......................$3,378 
Netware v2.2-50 User-3.5.......................$6,769 
Netware v2.2-100 User-3.5......................$10,160 
Netware v3.11-5 User-3.5.......................$1,853 
Netware v3.11-10 User-3.5......................$4,226 
Netware v3.11-20 User-3.5......................$5,923 
Netware v3.11-50 User-3.5......................$8,465 
Netware v3.11-100 User-3.5.....................$11,855 
Netware v3.11-250 User-3.5.....................$21,176 
Novell LAN WorkPlace v1.3......................$465 
Novell LAN WorkPlace v1.3 10 User..............$2,326 
OS/2 LAN Server for Mac........................$1,608 

File Sharing - Hard
Coactive supports file sharing and access to printers over localtalk. Dayna supports 
Novell over localtalk. PhoneNET PC supports Appleshare over localtalk. 
CoActive Appletalk Connector for DOS...........$365
CoActive Appletalk Connector for Windows.......$365
Dayna DL/2 LocalTalk MCA - A/Share and Netware.$757 
Dayna DL2000 LocalTalk ISA- A/Share and Netware$567 
PhoneNET PC ISA w/AppleShare & Timbuktu Windows$619 
PhoneNET PC MCA w/AppleShare & Timbuktu Windows$751 

File Sharing - Software
Appleshare PC supports Appleshare for PC's over localtalk and ethernet.
Appleshare PC - DOS/Windows....................$305
DosMounter Plus w/NetMounter...................$124 
GatorShare CS/EX/GX - GatorBox Unix files......$1,956 
IPT Partner SPARCstation/Next - 1 user.........$784
IPT Partner SPARCstation/Next Unlimited........$3,165



IPT Partner Plus SPARCstation/Next - 1 user....$1,478
IPT Partner Plus SPARCstation/Next Unlimited...$5,944
IPT uShare SPARCstation/Next - 1 user..........$584
IPT uShare SPARCstation/Next Unlimited.........$2,768
IPT uShare Plus SPARCstation/Next - 1 user.....$1,185
IPT uShare Plus SPARCstation/Next Unlimited....$5,136
NFS/Share - 1 user.............................$406 
NFS/Share - 10 user............................$3,456 
Pathway Client NFS Files/Print - 1 user........$585
PacerTerm+Share+Print (5 User) Sun/HP/RS600....$2,540 
Personal MacLAN Connect - Windows File sharing.$389

AppleShare Management
Manage Appleshare from a remote Mac with Server Sentry or Server manager.
Gracelan Server Manager - 1 server.............$581 
Gracelan Server Manager - 5 server.............$1,003 
LookOut!.......................................$78 
Nok Nok PRO (AppleShare Security)..............$451 
Server Sentry 1 Pack [1 additional Servers]....$231 
Server Sentry 5 Pack [5 additional Servers]....$581 
Server Sentry [Admin + 1 Server]...............$719 

File Sharing Management
Nok Nok........................................$75 
Nok Nok (5 user)...............................$305 
Nok Nok (10 user)..............................$535 

Network Printing
GatorPrint CS/EX/GX - GatorBox Unix printing...$973 
InterPrint - 1 user - Print to Unix. ..........$268 
InterPrint - 100 user - Print to Unix..........$5,546 
K-Spool UNIX Based Spooler - Share Printers....$2,065 
Mosaic for Netware 3 users - for HP printing...$484 
Mosaic for Netware 10 users - for HP printing..$730 
Mosaic Print Server for Netware servers........$2,459 


